8.2 CNCL21 - COUNCIL'S DISCRETIONARY EXPENDITURE FUND APPLICATIONS

Submitting Councillor:	The Mayor, Cr Tina Samardzija.
Responsible Director:	Jarrod Doake, Director City Services.

MOTION

That Council resolves to approve the following application for funding from the Council's Discretionary Expenditure Fund:

APPLICANT	PURPOSE	AMOUNT RECOMMENDED
Lum Reserve Tennis Club	The group is seeking financial support to cover costs associated with their 50 th Anniversary Celebrations at the Lum Reserve Tennis Club Venue.	\$500.00

BACKGROUND

Council, in its 2024/2025 budget, provided an amount of \$22,000 for the purposes of supporting instances of community/individual need that were not readily able to be considered under the Community Grants Program or other funding programs.

DISCUSSION

Council has received a request for support from:

APPLICANT	PURPOSE	AMOUNT RECOMMENDED
Lum Reserve Tennis Club	The group is seeking financial support to cover costs associated with their 50 th Anniversary Celebrations at the Lum Reserve Tennis Club Venue. Amount sought: \$500.00 (excl GST)	\$500.00

It is recommended that the application received be approved, as per the recommendation in this motion.